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POWER GENERATION
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared any action plan for additional power generation capacity during the next Five Year Plan
Period; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b): Planning Commission has not so far firmed up targets for the 12th Plan. However, at present, capacity aggregating to about
58,600 MW is under execution for likely benefits during the 12th Plan period.
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